� Pursuant to the provisions of Section 23, 42, 62(1)(c) and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013, 
the Company has approved in its EGM held on 6th December, 2023 of offer, issue and allot, by way of preferential 
issue on a private placement basis upto a maximum of 93,78,500 (Ninety Three Lakhs Seventy eight thousand five 
hundred) Convertible Warrants ( “Warrants”), of face value of Rs.5 /- (Rupees Five Only) each (“the Equity Shares”) at 
a price of Rs. 64/- (Rupees Six Four Only) each, aggregating upto Rs. 60,02,24,000/- [Rupees Sixty Crores two lakhs 
twenty four thousand only).

D.	� The Object Clause of the Memorandum of Association (MOA) of the Company was altered pursuant to 
the Board meeting held on 17th January, 2024 & the same was approved by shareholders through postal ballot on 
21st February, 2024.

For Ronak Jhuthawat & Co.